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FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3304
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
SARDAR PATEL STATUE
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Kundariya Shri Mohanbhai Kalyanjibhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds for construction of Sardar Patel Statue of unity in Gujarat has been released and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the time by which such funds are likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN):

(a) & (b) No, Madam. Funds for construction of Sardar Patel Statue of Unity in Gujarat have not been released so far. However, a budget allocation of Rs. 200 crore has been made for this purpose during the current financial year. The funds are to be released within the financial year 2014-15.
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